

Product Alert

November 26, 2013

Type of Notification: Counterfeit

FM Approvals has been made aware of a counterfeit Certificate of Compliance (CoC) issued by FM Approvals. FM Approvals has no relationship with the company identified on the certificate illustrated below and the products illustrated on the certificate are not FM Approved.

Product Identity:	Certificate of Compliance
Manufacturer: This is the legitimate business address for Nanjing Fire Protection Technology Co., Ltd.	Nanjing Fire Protection Tech Ltd. 599 Zhushan Rd. Jiangning District Nanjing, Jiangsu 211112 China
	According to FM Approval sources in China, <u>Nanjing Fire</u> <u>Protection Tech Ltd.</u> (no known web address) has been circulating false certificates to buyers in the Middle East and South America. The falsified certificates contain the business address of a legitimate company doing business in China as <u>Nanjing Fire</u> <u>Protection Technology Co., Ltd.</u> (www.tuna.com.cn).
Description:	The falsified certificate identifies several models of fire sprinklers for Nanjing Fire Protection Tech Ltd. The certificate illustrated below is a falsification of an FM Approvals certificate. FM Approvals has no relationship with the identified company.
Geographic Area:	China, Middle East, South America
FM Approval status:	The identified products are not FM Approved.
Hazard involved:	Any company falsely claiming FM Approval of any products will cause confusion in the marketplace and can mislead users into a false sense of a relationship between FM Approvals and the manufacturer. These products have never been tested and certified by FM Approvals. Only products listed in the FM Approval Guide www.approvalguide.com can be considered authentic FM Approved products

F 900/Rev. 0

If you suspect you are in possession of a counterfeit CoC issued by FM Approvals or the products identified below, please bring that to the attention of:

Thomas G. McCarty, FM Approvals, Quality Department Norwood, MA, USA, +1 (1)781 255 4802 Email: Thomas.mccarty@fmapprovals.com

False Certificate			
FM APPROVED	Certificate of Compliance This certificate is issued for the following: FIRE SPRINKLER WITH DECORATIVE PLATE FOR USE IN CLEAN ROOM CEILINGS MODEL NX001,NX002,NX003,NX004,NX005,NX006,NX007, NX008,NX001W,NX003W,NX005W,NX020,NX021 Prepared for:		
	599 Zhushan Rd Jiangning	599 Zhushan Rd Jiangning	
	District Nanjing, Jiangsu 211112 P.R.China	District Nanjing, Jiangsu 211112 P.R.China	
	FM Approvals Class: 1637 Registration NO.98063.IV Approval Granted : January 25,2012 Said Approval is subject to satisfactory field performance, continuing follow-up Facilities and Procedures Audits, and strict conformity to the constructions as shown in the Approval Guide, an online resource of FM Approvals. For more than 160 years FM Approvals has partnered with business and industry to reduce property losses.		
FMApprovals* Member of the FM Global Group	Richard B. Dunne Manager – Fire Protection Group FM Approvals 1151 Boston-Providence Turnpike Norwood, Massachusetts 02062 USA		

Please Note: The address used on the falsified certificate above is the legitimate business address for Nanjing Fire Protection Technology Co., Ltd.